

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 947 OF 2013

BEAUTY GOSWAMI @ BEAUTY ADHIKARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANTA KUMAR GOSWAMI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned for six weeks to enable the
counsel for the petitioner and respondent to approach the
Mediation Centre in the High Court of Calcutta to explore the
possibility of reconciliation/settlement.

List thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|